
Hawse Fairlead Part Number 10102
How to install the Grimm OffRoad Hawse Fairlead part number 10102.

Written By: AJ Smith

Hawse Fairlead Part Number 10102 2021-11-30[major]Initial ReleaseRelease:Guide ID: 28 -

This document was generated on 2022-01-02 02:49:33 PM (MST).

© 2022 support.grimmoffroad.com/ Page 1 of 5



TOOLS:
15mm Wrench (1)
6mm Allen Key (1)

PARTS:
Grimm Offroad Hawse Fairlead (1)
M10x1.5x50mm Button Head Screw (2)
M10 Washer (2)
M10x1.5 Flange Nut (2)

Hawse Fairlead Part Number 10102 2021-11-30[major]Initial ReleaseRelease:Guide ID: 28 -

This document was generated on 2022-01-02 02:49:33 PM (MST).

© 2022 support.grimmoffroad.com/ Page 2 of 5

file:///Item/15mm_Wrench
file:///Item/6mm_Allen_Key
file:///Item/Grimm_Offroad_Hawse_Fairlead
file:///Item/M10x1.5x50mm_Button_Head_Screw
file:///Item/M10_Washer
file:///Item/M10x1.5_Flange_Nut


Step 1 — Included Parts

Verify that all parts shown in the
picture are present.



Step 2 — Remove Existing Fairlead (If Equiped)

Remove the existing fairlead if there
is one to be replaced.



Hawse Fairlead Part Number 10102 2021-11-30[major]Initial ReleaseRelease:Guide ID: 28 -

This document was generated on 2022-01-02 02:49:33 PM (MST).

© 2022 support.grimmoffroad.com/ Page 3 of 5



Step 3 — Route Winch Line Through Fairlead

  

Remove any existing hooks from winch line so that the line may be passed through the fairlead.

Install one washer and button head screw through the fairlead, and then pass the winch line
through the fairlead.



Insert the screw through the fairlead mounting hole and let the fairlead hang.

Install a flanged nut on the backside of the screw and thread it on a few turns.

Step 4 — Tighten Fairlead Hardware

  

Insert hardware through the other side of the fairlead and install nut on backside.

Snug hardware on each side. With hardware snug, position the fairlead so that the winch line
cannot contact the fairlead mount or bumper mount edges.



With the fairlead correctly positioned, torque hardware to 25 lb-ft [34 Nm].

Hawse Fairlead Part Number 10102 2021-11-30[major]Initial ReleaseRelease:Guide ID: 28 -

This document was generated on 2022-01-02 02:49:33 PM (MST).

© 2022 support.grimmoffroad.com/ Page 4 of 5



Installation is complete!

With any modified vehicle, or any vehicle used offroad, it is a good idea to check bolt torques periodically
and visually inspect components regularly.

Step 5 — Torque Hardware

Install hook on winch line and re-
spool the winch line.



Recheck hardware and winch line
periodically to prevent failure.



Hawse Fairlead Part Number 10102 2021-11-30[major]Initial ReleaseRelease:Guide ID: 28 -

This document was generated on 2022-01-02 02:49:33 PM (MST).

© 2022 support.grimmoffroad.com/ Page 5 of 5


	Hawse Fairlead Part Number 10102
	Written By: AJ Smith

	TOOLS:
	PARTS:
	Step 1 — Included Parts
	Step 2 — Remove Existing Fairlead (If Equiped)
	Step 3 — Route Winch Line Through Fairlead
	Step 4 — Tighten Fairlead Hardware
	Step 5 — Torque Hardware


